FORM PTO-1594 MED 10.91 9 RECC (Rev. 8-93)	- 1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	0786	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SIKA AG. yorm Kasper Winkler &	
CHEMBOND LIMITED	Name: SIKA AG, vorm. Kasper Winkler & Co.	
21 man	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Tuffenwies 16-22	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Switzerland Country: Zurich Country: 8048	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Ontario corporation	City: Zurien Country:ZiP: 8040	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Q Other Joint Stock Company of Switzer-	
© Other	### ##################################	
Formation Date: October 5 1999	is attached:	
Execution Date: October 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🙊 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
,,,	COLORPLETE - 1,601,724 UNC - 2,079,639	
	FERROPLETE - 1,614,521 M-BED - 1,615,732	
Additional numbers of	TALYCHEM - 1,646,542	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: A. Yates Dowell, III	7 Tabel (no (n7 OFR 2 44)	
Internal Address: Suite 309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☑ Enclosed check no. 3/9/	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account T-277	
Street Address: 1215 Jefferson Davis Hwy.		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Arlington State: Va. zip: 22202	04-1577	
City: AFTINGCON State: ZIP: ZIP: ZIP: ZIP: ZIP: ZIP: ZIP: ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US 02 FC:482 100.00 BP	SE THIS SPACE	
Q. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	J. 100111 Ochola. 21. 1999	
A. Yates Dowell, III Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEMBOND LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, with its principal place of business at 2130 Williams Parkway, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6S 5X7 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No:	Registration Date
COLORPLETE	1,601,724	June 19, 1990
FERROPLETE	1,614,521	September 25, 1990
M-BED	1,615,732	October 2, 1990
TALYCHEM	1,646,542	June 4, 1991
UNC-100	2,079,639	July 15, 1997

; and

WHEREAS, SIKA AG, vorm. Kasper Winkler & Co., a joint stock company of Switzerland, with its principal place of business at Tuffenwies 16-22, 8048 Zurich, Switzerland, ("Assignee") desires

1 OF 2

to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

CHEMBOND LIMITED

By:

Signature

MALCOLM FOULKES, CHAIRMAN AND C.E.O.

Type Name and Title of Officer

OCTOBER 5, 1999

Date of Signature

Mark: COLORPLETE

Reg. No: 1,601,724

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C., a professional corporation of Virginia, having offices at Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, United States of America, Telephone: (703) 415-2555, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SIKA AG, vorm. Kasper Winkler & Co.

By:

Signature

Van Hung Representative

Type Name and Title of Officer

October 4, 1999

Mark: FERROPLETE

Reg. No: 1,614,521

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C., a professional corporation of Virginia, having offices at Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, United States of America, Telephone: (703) 415-2555, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SIKA AG, vorm. Kasper Winkler & Co.

By:

October 4. 1999 Date

Mark: M-BED

Reg. No: 1,615,732

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C., a professional corporation of Virginia, having offices at Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, United States of America, Telephone: (703) 415-2555, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

	SIKA AG, vorm. Kasper winkler & Co.
By:	Jan Cz
	Signature
	Type Name and Title of Officer
	Type Name and Title of Officer
	October 4, 1999
	Date

Mark: TALYCHEM

Reg. No: 1,646,542

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C., a professional corporation of Virginia, having offices at Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, United States of America, Telephone: (703) 415-2555, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SIKA AG, vorm. Kasper Winkler & Co.

By:

Signature

Type Name and Title of Officer

October 4. 1999

Date

Mark: UNC-100

Reg. No: 2,079,639

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C., a professional corporation of Virginia, having offices at Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202, United States of America, Telephone: (703) 415-2555, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

RECORDED: 10/21/1999

SIKA AG, vorm. Kasper Winkler & Co.

By:

Signature

NAN HWG Representative

Type Name and Title of Officer

October 4 1999

Date